Thr ough Games O NATI ONAL COLLEGQ ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON
Sat urday, Dec. 19, 2009 [ WOMVEN S VOLLEYBALL DI VI SION | NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

NON OPPONENT NON- CONF ADJ. NON\-
Dv | Dv I DIV I OPPONENT STRENGTH OF DV Il RPI CONF
W L W L WN % SUCCESS SCHD RANK DV Il RPI
Bi g Ten 2 2 4 1 1
11t eanms 0 O 122 28 . 7959 . 6069 . 5323 . 6355 . 6415
Paci fic-10 1 4 2 2 2
10t eans 0 O 106 23 . 8254 . 5766 . 5359 . 6286 . 6328
Big 12 3 1 1 3 3
11t eans 0 O 86 29 . 7339 . 6090 . 5417 . 6234 . 6277
Sout heast ern 4 3 5 4 4
11t eans 0 O 80 43 . 6436 . 5879 . 5272 . 5867 . 5876
Atl antic Coast 6 5 10 5 5
12t eans 0 O 91 54 . 6231 . 5628 . 5155 . 5661 . 5649
Mount ai n West 9 7 8 6 6
9 teans 0 O 73 50 . 5779 . 5431 . 5186 . 5457 . 5441
West Coast 13 6 3 7 7
8 teans 0 O 59 51 . 5415 . 5438 . 5354 . 5411 . 5400
Bi g East 11 8 11 8 8
15t eans 0 O 130 102 . 5598 . 5363 . 5139 . 5366 . 5296
M ssouri Vall ey 5 16 14 9 9
10t eans 0 O 79 47 . 6242 . 4947 . 5091 . 5307 . 5267
Bi g West 8 13 6 10 10
9 teans 0 O 72 49 . 5883 . 5035 . 5224 . 5294 . 5257
Conf erence USA 7 12 18 12 11
12 t eans 0 O 96 67 . 5939 . 5068 . 4994 . 5267 . 5222
M d- Aneri can 15 9 13 13 12
12 t eans 0 O 86 81 . 5231 . 5313 . 5092 . 5237 . 5203
Atlantic 10 12 11 15 11 13
10t eans 0 O 86 65 . 5596 . 5231 . 5080 . 5285 . 5203
Sun Bel t 17 14 16 15 14
13t eans 0 O 88 89 . 4887 . 5035 . 5036 . 4998 . 4922
Western Athletic 24 10 9 16 15
0 O 54 67 . 4255 . 5278 . 5165 . 4994 . 4916

9 teans



Thr ough Games O
19, 2009 [

NON
Div I
W L

Sat ur day, Dec

Col oni al
10t eamns
Bi g Sky
9 teans

Hori zon
9 teans

Atl antic Sun
11t eans

Aneri ca East
6 teans

Sout hl and
12t eans
Summ t
10t eans

ovC
10t eans

I vy
8 teans

Sout hern
12t eamns

Bi g South
9 teans

Metro Atlantic
10t eans

Patri ot
8 teans

| ndependent
14t eans

Nor t heast
9 teans

0

0

NATI ONAL COLLEGQ ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON

WOMEN S VOLLEYBALL DI VI SI ON

Div

w

92

47

65

43

50

79

47

45

45

87

75

39

49

75 196

33 102

I
L

67

62

67

58

54

83

58

73

47

87

66

77

65

D Vv
WN %
9
. 5779

26
. 4183

19
. 4737

25
. 4196

18
. 4821

21
. 4699

22
. 4532

27
. 3631

20
. 4710

16
. 5047

14
. 5293

28
. 3324

23
. 4271

29
. 2967

31
. 2392

SUCCESS
19
. 4738

18
. 4879

21
. 4694

15
. 5002

20
L4725

23
. 4621

22
. 4642

17
. 4936

24
. 4614

26
. 4460

29
. 4241

25
. 4538

30
. 4102

28
. 4303

27
. 4388

NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

OPPONENT
OPPONENT STRENGTH OF

SCHD

21
. 4858

7
. 5204

17
. 5009

23
LATT74

22
. 4808

20
. 4904

19
. 4915

12
. 5101

24
. 4763

25
L4721

26
. 4669

28
. 4605

32
. 4472

27
. 4627

30
. 4572

NON- CONF ADJ. NO\-
DV I RPI CONF
RANK DV I RP
14 16
. 5028 . 4914
17 17
. 4786 .4713
18 18
. 4783 .4701
20 19
. 4744 . 4662
19 20
. 4770 . 4627
21 21
L4711 . 4609
22 22
. 4683 . 4584
25 23
. 4651 . 4573
23 24
. 4675 . 4562
24 25
. 4672 . 4518
26 26
. 4611 . 4477
27 27
. 4251 . 4059
28 28
. 4237 . 4025
29 29
. 4050 . 3688
30 30
. 3935 . 3620



Thr ough Games O

Sat urday, Dec. 19, 2009 [

M d- East ern
11teans

Sout hwest ern
10t eamns

NON
Div I
W L

0

0

WOMEN S VOLLEYBALL DI VI SI ON

Div I
W L

59 149

D Vv
WN %

30

. 2944

32

. 0654

NATI ONAL COLLEGQ ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON
NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE

OPPONENT
OPPONENT STRENGTH OF
SUCCESS SCHD
32 31
. 3790 . 4503
31 29
. 3805 . 4593

I NDEX

NON- CONF
DV I RP
RANK

31
. 3757

32
. 3214

ADJ. NO\-
CONF
DV I RP

31
. 3382

32
.2921



