Through Games Of NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

Saturday, Dec. 19, 2009 [WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NON Div I	Div I	DIV I		OPPONENT STRENGTH OF	NON-CONF DIV I RPI	ADJ. NON- CONF
Big Ten 11 teams	W L	W L 122 28	WIN % 2 .7959	2 .6069	SCHD 4 .5323	RANK 1 .6355	DIV I RPI 1 .6415
Pacific-10 10 teams	0 0	106 23	1 .8254	4 .5766	2 .5359	.6286	2 .6328
Big 12 11 teams	0 0	86 29	3 .7339	1 .6090	1 .5417	3 .6234	3 .6277
Southeastern 11 teams	0 0	80 43	4 .6436	3 .5879	5 .5272	5867	4 .5876
Atlantic Coast 12 teams	0 0	91 54	6 .6231	5 .5628	10 .5155	5 .5661	5 .5649
Mountain West 9 teams	0 0	73 50	9 .5779	7 .5431	8 .5186	6 .5457	6 .5441
West Coast 8 teams	0 0	59 51	13 .5415	6 .5438	3 .5354	7 .5411	7 .5400
Big East 15 teams	0 0	130 102	11 .5598	8 .5363	11 .5139	5366	8 .5296
Missouri Valley 10 teams	0 0	79 47	5 .6242	16 .4947	14 .5091	9 .5307	9 .5267
Big West 9 teams	0 0	72 49	8 .5883	13 .5035	6 .5224	10 .5294	10 .5257
Conference USA 12 teams	0 0	96 67	7 .5939	12 .5068	18 .4994	12 .5267	11 .5222
Mid-American 12 teams	0 0	86 81	15 .5231	9 .5313	13 .5092	13 .5237	12 .5203
Atlantic 10 10 teams	0 0	86 65	12 .5596	11 .5231	15 .5080	11 .5285	13 .5203
Sun Belt 13 teams	0 0	88 89	17 .4887	14 .5035	16 .5036	15 .4998	14 .4922
Western Athletic 9 teams	0 0	54 67	24 .4255	10 .5278	9 .5165	16 .4994	15 .4916

Through Games Of NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

Saturday, Dec. 19, 2009 [WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NON				OPPONENT	NON-CONF	ADJ. NON-
	Div I	Div I	DIV I		STRENGTH OF	DIV I RPI	CONF
Colonial	WL	W L	WIN % 9	SUCCESS	SCHD 21	RANK 14	DIV I RPI 16
10 teams	0 0	92 67	.5779	.4738	.4858	.5028	.4914
Big Sky 9 teams	0 0	47 62	26 .4183	18 .4879	7 .5204	17 .4786	17 .4713
Horizon 9 teams	0 0	65 67	19 .4737	21 .4694	17 .5009	18 .4783	18 .4701
Atlantic Sun 11 teams	0 0	43 58	25 .4196	15 .5002	23 .4774	20 .4744	19 .4662
America East 6 teams	0 0	50 54	18 .4821	20 .4725	22 .4808	19 .4770	20 .4627
Southland 12 teams	0 0	79 83	21 .4699	23 .4621	20 .4904	21 .4711	21 .4609
Summit 10 teams	0 0	47 58	22 .4532	22 .4642	19 .4915	. 4683	22 .4584
OVC 10 teams	0 0	45 73	27 .3631	17 .4936	12 .5101	25 .4651	23 .4573
Ivy 8 teams	0 0	45 47	20 .4710	24 .4614	24 .4763	23 .4675	24 .4562
Southern 12 teams	0 0	87 87	16 .5047	26 .4460	25 .4721	24 .4672	25 .4518
Big South 9 teams	0 0	75 66	14 .5293	29 .4241	26 .4669	26 .4611	26 .4477
Metro Atlantic 10 teams	0 0	39 77	28 .3324	25 .4538	28 .4605	27 .4251	27 .4059
Patriot 8 teams	0 0	49 65	23 .4271	30 .4102	32 .4472	28 .4237	28 .4025
Independent 14 teams	9 1	75 196	29 .2967	28 .4303	27 .4627	29 .4050	29 .3688
Northeast 9 teams	0 0	33 102	31 .2392	27 .4388	30 .4572	30 .3935	30 .3620

Through Games Of NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

Saturday, Dec. 19, 2009 [WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NO	NON					OPPONENT	NON-CONF	ADJ. NON-
	Div	I	Di	v I	DIV I	OPPONENT	STRENGTH OF	DIV I RPI	CONF
	WL	W L	L	L WIN %	SUCCESS	SCHD	RANK	DIV I RPI	
Mid-Eastern 11 teams	0	0	59	149	30 .2944	32 .3790	31 .4503	31 .3757	31 .3382
Southwestern 10 teams	4	0	8	90	32 .0654	31 .3805	29 .4593	32 .3214	32 .2921